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CLASS XI.—MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS— continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

item. 18: -3-84.

ARCHITECT'S OFFICE.
1883-84. 1882-83.

Total number ofofficers ... 6 6

£

1
2
3
4
5
6

VOTE No. 54.
Aechitect's Office—

Chief Draftsman (Architect) ...
Assistant
Accountant
Cadet to Draftsmen
Clerk to Accountant
Out-door Inspector (also from Legislative £67)

450
350
400

80
155
225

1,660Total—Vote No. 54 ...
GOVERNMENT DOMAINS.

1883-84. 1882-83.
Total number ofofficers ... 8 8

1
2

VOTE No. 55.
Government Domains—

Gardeners and Labourers, "Wellington and Auckland ...
Contingencies

1,221

971
250

Total—Vote No. 55 ... ...

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
.15
16
17

PUBLIC BUILDISTGS.—
VOTE No. 56.

Additions, Repaiks, Fittings, Ttjehtttjee, &c.—Government House—Auckland
Wellington

Government Buildings throughout the Colony—
Departmental Buildings
Parliamentary Buildings
Courthouses
Gaols
Police Stations ... ... ... ... |
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ...
Survey Offices
Lunatic Asvlums
Hospitals
Ministerial Residences
Rent and Allowances for Ministerial Residences
Gas
Water Rates ... ... ... ... i
Contingencies

300
300

5,000
1,500
3,000

800
1,000

200
5,000
1,000
3,000
2,000

500
650

1,400
2,000
3,000

——__-——-—_

30,650Total—Vote No. 56 ...

1
2
3
4
5
6

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 57.

Repairing Roads, Auckland, and expenses collecting
Tolls

Expenses of collecting Tolls, Manawatu Gorge
Roads, Manchester Block
Rakaia Gorge Bridge
Akaroa Road Diversions
Land Compensation, Marlborough

2,169
132
382

1,542
650
50

Total—Vote No. 57 ... 4,925

TOTAL OP CLASS XI. £673,590
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