Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

					1883	S-84.
	ARCHITECT'S	OFFIC	E.		£	£
1 2 3 4	Total number of of VOTE No. 54. Architect's Office— Chief Draftsman (Architect) Assistant Accountant Cadet to Draftsmen Clerk to Accountant		6 6 18	6 	450 350 400 80 155	
5 6	Out-door Inspector (also from	-	-	•••	225	1.000
	Total—Vo	TE No.	54	•••		1,660
$rac{1}{2}$	GOVERNMENT Total number of of VOTE No. 55. GOVERNMENT DOMAINS— Gardeners and Labourers, We Contingencies	fficers .	1883-84. 18 8	8 ind	971 250	
44	Total—Vo		•••	•••	200	1,221
	PUBLIC BUIL VOTE No. 56. Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Government House—					
1 2 3 4 5 6	Auckland Wellington Government Buildings throug		 Colony—	•••	300 300	
	Departmental Buildings				E 000	
5 6	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols				5,000 1,500 3,000 800	
5	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices			•••	1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices Lunatic Asylums Hospitals Ministerial Residences				1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000 1,000 3,000 2,000 500	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices Lunatic Asylums Hospitals				1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000 1,000 3,000 2,000	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices Lunatic Asylums Hospitals Ministerial Residences Rent and Allowances for M Gas Water Rates	 inisteria 	 l Residences 		1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000 1,000 3,000 2,000 500 650 1,400 2,000	30,650
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices Lunatic Asylums Hospitals Ministerial Residences Rent and Allowances for M Gas Water Rates Contingencies MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 57.	inisteria SERVI	I Residences		1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000 1,000 3,000 2,000 500 650 1,400 2,000	30,65 0
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices Lunatic Asylums Hospitals Ministerial Residences Rent and Allowances for M Gas Water Rates Contingencies MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 57. Repairing Roads, Auckland, Tolls Expenses of collecting Tolls, M Roads, Manchester Block	inisteria inisteria ERVI and ex Ianawat	I Residences	ecting	1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000 1,000 3,000 2,000 650 1,400 2,000 3,000 2,000 3,000	30,650
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Parliamentary Buildings Courthouses Gaols Police Stations Customhouses Post and Telegraph Offices Survey Offices Lunatic Asylums Hospitals Ministerial Residences Rent and Allowances for M Gas Water Rates Contingencies MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 57. Repairing Roads, Auckland, Tolls Expenses of collecting Tolls, M	inisteria inisteria SERVI and ex Ianawat	I Residences 56 CES. penses coll u Gorge	 ecting	1,500 3,000 800 1,000 200 5,000 1,000 3,000 2,000 650 1,400 2,000 3,000	30,650 4,925